PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6385092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEUNGEON MOON	11/03/2020
BAE HO PARK	11/03/2020
SUNG-MIN YOON	11/03/2020
SEUNG YOUL KANG	11/03/2020
JEONG HUN KIM	11/03/2020
JIYONG WOO	11/03/2020
JONG PIL IM	11/03/2020
CHANSOO YOON	11/03/2020
JI HOON JEON	11/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	218, GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34129	
Name:	UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1732, DEOGYEONG-DAERO, GIHEUNG-GU	
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	17104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17089286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)573-2514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

REEL: 054273 FRAME: 0771

PATENT

506338339

Correspondent Name: RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2650 PARK TOWER DRIVE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOR-766-2A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. RABIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Rabin/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=03_KOR-766-2A_ASG-DEC#page1.tif source=03_KOR-766-2A_ASG-DEC#page2.tif source=03_KOR-766-2A_ASG-DEC#page3.tif source=03_KOR-766-2A_ASG-DEC#page4.tif

발명의 명칭 Title of Invention	MEMORY DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME	
선언 Declaration	아래에 기명된 발명자로서, 본인은 아래와 같이 선언합니다: As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that: 동 선언서 제출처: The declaration is directed to:	
양도 Assignment	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 218 Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34129, KOREA Republic of Korea University-Industry Cooperation Group of Kyung Hee University 1732, Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 17104, Republic of Korea	

Page 1

paramanananananananananananananananananan			
	not been made. I agree promptly upon request of the assignee(s), its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of the assignee(s) to communicate any facts known to it respecting the patent and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, Assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers that may be necessary. I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. I further covenant that assignee(s) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.		
발명자의	발명자 성명(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Seungeon MOON	
법적 성명 Legal Name	발명자 서명: Inventor Signature:	7001	
Of Inventor	일자: Date:	2020. 11. 03	
			
공동 발명자의	발명자 성명(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Bae Ho PARK	
법적 성명 Legal Name Of Joint	발명자 서명: Inventor Signature:	£14~	
Inventor, If Any	일자: Date:	2020. 11. 03	
공동 발명자의	발명자 성명(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Sung-Min YOON	
법적 성명 Legal Name Of Joint	발명자 서명: Inventor Signature:	Sungmin YOON	
Inventor, If Any	일자: Date:	2020. 11. 03	
공동 발명자의	발명자 성명(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Seung Youl KANG	
법적 성명 Legal Name Of Joint	발명자 서명: Inventor Signature:	<u> </u>	

Page 2

Inventor, If Any	일자: Date:	2020. 11. 03
공동 발명자의	발명자 성명(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	JEONG HUN KIM
법적 성명 Legal Name Of Joint	발명자 서명: Inventor Signature:	4C
Inventor, If Any	일자: Date:	2020. 11. 03
	발명자 성명(이름, 성):	JIYONG WOO
3 5	ਬਰਨ ਰਰ(ਯੁਜ਼, ਰ). Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	311 3113 1100
발명자의 법적 성명 Legal Name Of Joint Inventor, If	발명자 서명: Inventor Signature:	Fy Was
Any	일자: Date:	2020. 11. 03
공동 발명자의	발명자 성명(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Jong Pil IM
법적 성명 Legal Name Of Joint	발명자 서명: Inventor Signature:	0 Mg/4
Inventor, If Any	일자: Date:	2020. 11. 03
	HIGHTI LIGHTON TO AN	Observa VOON
공동 발명자의	발명자 성명(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Chansoo YOON
법적 성명 Legal Name Of Joint Inventor, If Any	발명자 서명: Inventor Signature:	
	일자: Date:	2020. 11. 03

Page 3

공동 발명자의	발명자 성명(이름, 성): Inventor Name (First Middle LAST):	Ji Hoon JEON
법적 성명 Legal Name Of Joint	발명자 서명: Inventor Signature:	
Inventor, If Any	일자: Date:	2020. 11. 03

PATENT REEL: 054273 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 11/04/2020